ļ	FQR	M P10-1393	1 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
İ	Replacement (3-10-95) PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
		To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 1031	22355 an anaened original document or copy thereof.
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Spadafora	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Anthony B. Spadafora Internal Address: OFF
)			33.6
2	Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 38 Robin Lane
	3.	Nature of Conveyance:	
_		✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	City: <u>Reading</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19606</u>
		□ Other	
	Exec	cution Date: November 8, 2005	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached	execution date of the application is: November 8, 2005 B. Patent No.(s): Yes No
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	In	Name: Larry W. Miller ternal Address: Miller Law Group, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized for charge to Deposit Account:
		Street Address: 25 Stevens Avenue	8. Deposit Account Number:
	С	ity: West Lawn State: PA Zip: 19609	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. Miller Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising this cover sheet: 1		
11	/16/3	2005 FFANAIA2 00000001 11271305	
04 FC:8021 40.00 BP			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Michael Spadafora</u> of <u>404 Wegman Road, Reading, PA 19606</u> hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Anthony B. Spadafora** of 38 Robin Lane, Reading, PA 19606, his heirs and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in:

BONUS CREDIT SYSTEM FOR MONEY-OPERATED MACHINES

invented by me, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and all applications claiming said right of priority, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Anthony B. Spadafora, or his heirs and assigns and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Anthony B. Spadafora, or his representatives, all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Anthony B. Spadafora, his heirs and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 11 8 2005

Michael Spadafora

RECORDED: 11/10/2005 REEL: 017236 FRAME: 0312